Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №18 в микрорайоне №129

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408278.52
	1228916.35
	232°30'47''
	4.27
	1-2

	2
	408275.92
	1228912.96
	232°23'15''
	4.78
	2-3

	3
	408273.00
	1228909.17
	321°02'09''
	2.35
	3-4

	4
	408274.83
	1228907.69
	52°42'15''
	15.61
	4-5

	5
	408284.29
	1228920.11
	94°14'11''
	1.35
	5-6

	6
	408284.19
	1228921.46
	130°21'52''
	1.57
	6-7

	7
	408283.17
	1228922.66
	130°32'17''
	10.82
	7-8

	8
	408276.14
	1228930.88
	133°17'51''
	14.76
	8-9

	9
	408266.02
	1228941.62
	234°18'35''
	1.75
	9-10

	10
	408265.00
	1228940.20
	323°58'21''
	0.41
	10-11

	11
	408265.33
	1228939.96
	299°11'25''
	27.04
	11-1

	Площадь
	0.0160 га     160.25 кв.м.

	Периметр
	84.73 м.


